PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yoji TSUJISHITA	03/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya, Aichi				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13074049		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: hstone@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006760.00263

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026036 FRAME: 0022

501482771

2010-02354 US/57NJ1F

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoji TSU.	JISHITA		(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)				(6)			
		(3)	•						
						(8)			
		•	In consid	deration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00)) and other good and valu	able considerations paid to each ssign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan						
	of Assignee	(,-,					for the United States of America		
			as defined	l in 35 U.S.C. §100, in 1 I. non-provisional, division	the invention nal, continua	i, and in all applications ti tion, substitute, and reissu	for patent including any and all ue application(s), and all Letters nted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Cover Op	ening and Closing Mecha	nism and Im	age Processing Device			
	of Invention such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	1	(Attorney	Docket No. 006	760.00263		·)		
	,				e) executed a	n application for patent in t	he United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	mar. 25,	2011				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. appli	ication Serial Number	13/074,0	49			
• •	Identification for filed applications		filed	March 29, 2011					
applicate any applicate any applicate Assigner claims of reexam States of full right herewith	tions and patents as the 2) The undersigned oblication or continuation being every way possible. 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interpretation and the Interpretation and the Interpretation and	ne Assal agreem or di agreem atid agreem atid Unit interession and the research agreem at the research agreement agreemen	ignees may e(s) to exect vision there btaining evi e(s) to exect onal Conver- ted States p oy authorize on (s) to the at herein as: by grant(s) ble in order	deem necessary. Lute all papers necessary of, or any patent or reissurd dence and going forward cute all papers and docur ntion for Protection of Indu form all affirmative acts natent to the Assignee. (e) and request(s) the Co said Assignee, as Assign signed, and that he has (the firm of Banner & With to comply with the rules of	in connection in connection application with such interests and postrial Proper which may be promissioner use of the erhey have) no coff, LTD the of the United	on with any interference with based thereon, for the inverterence, erform any act which may by or similar agreements, be necessary to obtain, most patents to issue any and tire interest, and hereby out executed, and will not executed by the states of the same of the sam	nments in connection with such mich may be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with the be necessary in connection with naintain or confirm by reissue or d all Letters Patents of the United ovenants that he has (they have) ecute, any agreements in conflict signment any further identification mark Office for recordation of this		
	In witness whereof	, exec	uted by the	undersigned on the da	re(s) opposi	te the undersigned name	(0).		
Dat	mar. 25	·, 2	.011	Name of Invent	or <i>Yoj</i> i TS	i Jsujishita UJISHITA	(SEAL)		
Dat	te		. <u>-</u>	Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Daf	te			Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		
Dat	te			Name of Invent	or	•	(SEAL)		
Dat	to			Name of Invent	or		(SEAL)		

Name of Inventor ____

PATENT **REEL: 026036 FRAME: 0023**